SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)...... Diary No(s). 22011/2018

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABHIMANYU PANDA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 14-11-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

Mr. M.K. Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, AOR

Mr. Bharat Sangal, AOR

Mr. Navdeep Jain, Adv.

Mr. Sagar Kumar Pradhan, Adv.

Ms. Isha Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that the defect of supply of copies of the orders of the Trial Court stands cured. It is further submitted that Diary No.22009/2018 and Diary No.42294/2018 also arises out of the same impugned judgment and all the three petitions be posted for hearing together.

Registry to verify and list after six weeks as per roster.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)