courtsindia.com

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XI-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33638/2018

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIKUNJA BIHAR MOHAPATRA

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 33639/2018 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 33640/2018 (XI-A)

Date: 17-01-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR Mr. Chandan Kumar Mandal, Adv.

Mr. Ompal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bharat Sangal, AOR

Ms. Isha Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Babita Kushwaha, Adv.

Ms. Anindita D.Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 33638/2018

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to sole respondent.

SLP(C) No. 33639/2018

Respondent No.1 has not filed counter affidavit within a

period of four weeks, as per Hon'ble Court's Order.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

SLP(C) No. 33640/2018

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to all the respondents.

List again on 5.3.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar

MG