REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33638/2018

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIKUNJA BIHAR MOHAPATRA

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 33639/2018 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 33640/2018 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 2896/2019 (XIV)

Date: 05-03-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chandan Kumar Mandal, Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

Mr. Shikhar Saha, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar-1, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bharat Sangal, AOR

Mr. Laimon Rani Boro, Adv.

Mr. Suchit Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 33638/2018

Four weeks' time is given to learned counsel for sole respondent to file counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 33639/2018

Ld. Counsel for the respondent No.1 has not filed any counter affidavit despite grant of last chance.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the respondent Nos. 2 and 3 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of two weeks.

SLP(C) No. 33640/2018

Service is not complete in respect of respondent No.1.

However, Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of respondent No. 1. He seeks and is given two weeks' time to file vakalatnama and four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete qua respondent No.2 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the respondent No.3 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of two weeks.

SLP(C) No. 2896/2019

The office report indicates that service of notice is complete on all the respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

However, Mr. Abid Ali Beera, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of respondent No. 1. He seeks and is given two weeks' time to file vakalatnama and four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

List again on 9.7.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar

MG