SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33638/2018

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIKUNJA BIHAR MOHAPATRA

Respondent(s)

(only IA (appl. for C/D in filing spare copies) SLP(C) Nos. 33639 and 33640 of 2018 are to be listed before the Court of the Ld. Registrar.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 33639/2018 (XI-A) (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 175936/2019 IA No. 175936/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING) SLP(C) No. 33640/2018 (XI-A) (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 175930/2019 IA No. 175930/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 04-12-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR Mr. S. Debabrata Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rahul Pratap, AOR Mr. Suchit Mohanty, Adv

Mr. Nagarkatti Kartik Uday, AOR

Ms. Vidushi Garg, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar - I, AOR

Mr. Shikhar Saha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Appearance :Ld. counsel for petitioner is present. Ld. Counsel for respondent is present.

SLP(C) No. 33639/2018

Respondent No. 1 has already filed the Counter Affidavit.

Delay in filing spare copy is condoned in respect of Respondent Nos. 2 and 3. Registry to issue notice.

List on 11.02.2020.

SLP(C) No. 33640/2018

Respondent No. 1 has already filed the Counter Affidavit.

Service is complete upon respondent No. 2, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Delay in filing spare copy is condoned in respect of Respondent No. 3. Registry to issue notice.

List on 11.02.2020.

RAJIV KALRA Registrar

pm