## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33638/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated in WPC No. 24167/2012 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

NIKUNJA BIHAR MOHAPATRA

Respondent(s)

(only SLP(C)...Diary No. 31543 of 2019 is to be listed )

WITH

Diary No(s). 31543/2019 (XI-A) (IA No. 138990/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING IA No. 138991/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 18-12-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sibo Sankar Mishra, AOR Rashmi Ranjan Pradhan, Adv.

Mr. Chanakya Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR Ms. S. Debabrata Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arunav Patnaik, Adv.

Ms. Mahima Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar-I, AOR

**UPON** hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Diary No(s). 31543/2019

Seen compliance affidavit.

No further orders are required to be passed.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER) COURT MASTER