1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XI-A

# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

### BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33638/2018

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

#### **VERSUS**

### NIKUNJA BIHAR MOHAPATRA

Respondent(s)

(only SLP(C) Nos. 33639 and 33640 of 2019 is to be listed before Ld. Registrar Court as per Ld. Registrar's order dated 4.12.2019)

### WITH

SLP(C) No. 33639/2018 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 33640/2018 (XI-A)

Date: 11-02-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

Mr. S. Debabrata Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Chandan Kumar Mandal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Suchit Mohanty, Adv.

Ms. Vandana Kaushal Nee Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Pratap, AOR

Mr. Nagarkatti Kartik Uday, AOR

Ms. Babita Kushwaha, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar - I, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

## SLP(C) Nos. 33639 and 33640/2018

In both the matters numbered above, Respondent No.1 has already filed counter affidavit.

urtsindia.com

W

www.ecourts

www.ecourtsindia.com

Service of notice is complete qua respondent Nos.2 and 3 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed thus, the matters be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

RAJIV KALRA Registrar

MG