ITEM NO.13

Virtual Court 3

SECTION XI-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).6214/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-01-2020 in WP(C) No. 8053/2013 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

STATE OF ODISHA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ROSHAN ARA BEGUM

Respondent(s)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.44119/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT) $\,$

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6537/2020 (XI-A)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.46990/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 6223/2020 (XI-A)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.44407/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 6515/2020 (XI-A)

(WITH IA No.46779/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 6516/2020 (XI-A)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.46781/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 19-05-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

2

Exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned judgment granted.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be a stay of operation of the impugned order of the High Court of Orissa dated 10 January 2020.

Tag with SLP(C) No 3544 of 2020.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) COURT MASTER