## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).7967/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-08-2019 in WPC No. 16917/2017 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

STATE OF ODISHA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

ALOK MISHRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.45335/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 19-05-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be a stay of operation of the impugned order dated 28 August 2019 of High Court of Orissa at Cuttack in W P (C) No 16917 of 2017.

Tag with SLP(C) No 6214 of 2020.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER