www.ecourtsindia.com www

ITEM NO.1 Court 6 (Video Conferencing) SECTION XI-A

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.13984/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-01-2020 in WPC No.7689/2013 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

PRAVAKAR SAMAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for I.R. and IA No.119692/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 11-01-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR (\*)

For Respondent(s)

## UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1 Issue notice.
- 2 Tag with SLP(C) No 3544 of 2020.
- In the meantime, there shall be a stay of operation of the impugned order of the High Court of Orissa dated 10 January 2020.

(CHETAN KUMAR) A.R.-cum-P.S. (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
Court Master

(\*) - Appearance slip not given.