SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.15151/2020

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NISAMANI SWAIN

Respondent(s)

Date: 07-04-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ankur Prakash, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

1 As prayed for, one week time is granted to the counsel for the petitioner to file proof of service of serving the copy of the Special Leave Petition on the caveator. Thereafter, the Registry to notify the Special Leave Petition for admission hearing before the appropriate Court.

(CHETAN KUMAR) A.R.-cum-P.S.

(ANITA RANI AHUJA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR