ITEM NO.4 Court 5 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XI-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).15658/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-01-2020 in WP(C) No. 8004/2013 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

STATE OF ORISSA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH KUMAR SAHU

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.133852/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15674/2020 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.133951/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 15667/2020 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.133891/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 1838/2021 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.13139/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 15666/2020 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.133882/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 02-08-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1 Issue notice
- 2 Tag with SLP(C) 3544 of 2020.
- In the meantime, there shall be a stay of the operation of the impugned order of the High Court of Orissa dated 10 January 2020.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) COURT MASTER