ITEM NO.71 Court 2 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XI-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 3544/2020

STATE OF ORISSA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TRAILOKYA NATH SAMAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(SLP(C) No. 6907/2020 (XI-A) (FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 135174/2020 IA No. 135174/2020 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 3512/2020 (XI-A) (For impleading party ON IA 68943/2021 IA No. 68943/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date: 04-10-2021 This petition was called for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bharat Sangal, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Babita Khushwaha, Adv.

Ms. Anindita Deka, Adv.

Mr. Nagarkatti Kartik Uday, AOR

Ms. Gunjan Sinha Jain, Advocate

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR

Mr. V. K. Shukla, Sr. Adv.

Dr. M. V. K. Moorth, Adv.

Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA Nos. 135174/2020 and 68943/2021

Issue notice on IAs.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the State of Orissa accepts notice and states that he has not been served with a

copy of the application. Another copy of the application be furnished to the learned counsel for the petitioner within one week. Reply be filed within four weeks' there from. Rejoinder be filed within a period of two weeks' thereafter.

2

List the matter after eight weeks.

(SHRADDHA MISHRA) SR. PERSONAL ASSISTANT (ANITA RANI AHUJA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR