SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33640/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-12-2017 in WP(C) No. 25064/2013 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

STATE OF ODISHA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI SWADESH KUMAR DAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 175930/2019 FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 96890/2022

IA No. 96890/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 175930/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 220408/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 214412/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 265689/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 169809/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 83715/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 40534/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 40532/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IA No. 38400/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 223634/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 38396/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 223209/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 3544/2020 (XI-A) IA No. 16534/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

IA NO. 16534/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 1957/2021 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.14205/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 1819/2021 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.13047/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 1825/2021 (XI-A)

(IA No.13070/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 11587/2021 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.89236/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING

- C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
- SLP(C) No. 15151/2020 (XI-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.130281/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
- SLP(C) No. 4058/2021 (XI-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.34121/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
- SLP(C) No. 1870/2021 (XI-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.13248/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
- SLP(C) No. 1823/2021 (XI-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.13063/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
- SLP(C) No. 1871/2021 (XI-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.13250/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
- SLP(C) No. 1840/2021 (XI-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.13176/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
- SLP(C) No. 1814/2021 (XI-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.13023/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
- SLP(C) No. 1822/2021 (XI-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.13051/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT..)
- SLP(C) No. 1815/2021 (XI-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.13026/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
- SLP(C) No. 4444/2021 (XI-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.38608/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
- SLP(C) No. 4438/2021 (XI-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.38576/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT...)
- SLP(C) No. 1906/2021 (XI-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.13563/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
- SLP(C) No. 4429/2021 (XI-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.38460/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING

C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT...)

SLP(C) No. 5122/2021 (XI-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.44933/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 1795/2021 (XI-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.12969/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 4502/2021 (XI-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.38897/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 1879/2021 (XI-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.13293/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 7317/2021 (XI-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.65439/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 12779/2021 (XI-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.101415/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 3516/2020 (XI-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.22632/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 6214/2020 (XI-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.44119/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 6537/2020 (XI-A) (FOR impleading party ON IA 133055/2022 FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 133055/2022 IA No. 133055/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

SLP(C) No. 6223/2020 (XI-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.44407/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 6515/2020 (XI-A) (IA No.46779/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 6516/2020 (XI-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.46781/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 6907/2020 (XI-A)

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010078652020/truecopy/order-32.pdf

(FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 135174/2020

FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 29197/2023

FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 29206/2023

FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 29215/2023

FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 120987/2023

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 187783/2023

FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 67122/2024

IA No. 29197/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 135174/2020 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 67122/2024 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 120987/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 29215/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 29206/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 187783/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 13891/2020 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.119147/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 13988/2020 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.119714/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 4111/2021 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.34531/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 15659/2020 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 15658/2020 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 4434/2021 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.38546/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 1856/2021 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.13214/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 1903/2021 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.13551/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 4468/2021 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.38733/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 4487/2021 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.38757/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

www.ecourtsindia.com

- SLP(C) No. 4446/2021 (XI-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.38617/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
- SLP(C) No. 1800/2021 (XI-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.13001/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
- SLP(C) No. 33638/2018 (XI-A)
- SLP(C) No. 3509/2020 (XI-A) (FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 16521/2021

IA No. 16521/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

- SLP(C) No. 3535/2020 (XI-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.22953/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
- SLP(C) No. 3512/2020 (XI-A)
 (IA FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 16514/2021
 FOR impleading party ON IA 68943/2021
 FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 68943/2021
 IA No. 68943/2021 INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 16514/2021 PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
 DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)
- SLP(C) No. 13984/2020 (XI-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.119692/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
- SLP(C) No. 15067/2020 (XI-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.129143/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
- SLP(C) No. 15069/2020 (XI-A)
- SLP(C) No. 3465/2021 (XI-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.28667/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
- SLP(C) No. 15661/2020 (XI-A)
- SLP(C) No. 15666/2020 (XI-A)
- SLP(C) No. 15667/2020 (XI-A)
- SLP(C) No. 15674/2020 (XI-A)
- SLP(C) No. 15754/2020 (XI-A)

```
SLP(C) No. 1905/2021 (XI-A)
(FOR impleading party ON IA 14273/2024
FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 14273/2024
FOR impleading party ON IA 14637/2024
FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 14637/2024
FOR impleading party ON IA 14776/2024
FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 14776/2024
FOR impleading party ON IA 56405/2024
FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 56405/2024
FOR impleading party ON IA 56986/2024
FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 56986/2024
FOR impleading party ON IA 56992/2024
FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 56992/2024
FOR impleading party ON IA 57058/2024
FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 57058/2024
FOR impleading party ON IA 57095/2024
FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 57095/2024
FOR impleading party ON IA 57657/2024
FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 57657/2024
IA No. 14637/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 14273/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 57657/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 57095/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 57058/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 56992/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 56986/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 56405/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 14776/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
```

SLP(C) No. 1838/2021 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 1805/2021 (XI-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.13006/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 1803/2021 (XI-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.13002/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 1824/2021 (XI-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.13067/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 7307/2021 (XI-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.65388/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 33639/2018 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 15099/2020 (XI-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.129474/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 23-04-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Parija, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

Mr. Arnav Behera, Adv.

Mr. Amritesh Mohanty, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Mohanty, AOR

Mr. Vishal Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Tanya Srivastav, Adv.

Mrs. Suresh Kumari, Adv.

Ms. Divya Misra, Adv.

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

Mr. Biraja Prasanna Das, Adv.

Mr. Dhananjai Jain, AOR

Mr. A. C. Pradhan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR

Mr. Shrimay Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Vandana Kaushal, AOR

Mr. Suchit Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. Samarth Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. Kartik Arora, Adv.

Mr. Soumyajit Pani, Adv.

Mr. Aishwarya Bajpai, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Jain, AOR

Mr. Arunav Patnaik, Adv.

Ms. Anju Rani, Adv.

Mr. Nirbhay Nitya Nanda, Adv.

Mr. Dhananjay Bhaskar Ray, AOR

Ms. Suruchi Suri, Adv.

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Babita Kushwaha, Adv.

Mr. Nagarkatti Kartik Uday, AOR

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, AOR

Mr. S.k. Das, Adv.

Mr. Ashvani Verma, Adv.

8

Mr. P. N. Misra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Umakant Misra, Adv.

Mrs. Prabhati Nayak, Adv.

Mr. Debabrata Dash, Adv.

Ms. Apoorva Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Niranjan Sahu, AOR

Mr. Amarendra Bal, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sisir Kumar Purohit, Adv.

Mr. Manindra Dubey, Adv.

Mr. V. S. Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Raj Singh Rana, AOR

Mr. P. N. Misra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Suchit Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Pratap, AOR

Ms. Vandana Kaushal, Adv.

Mr. Samarth Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. Kartik Arora, Adv.

Mr. Sounak S. Das, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Bhatnagar, Adv.

Mr. Anshul Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Urvashi Raj Soni, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, AOR

Ms. Swati Vaibhav, AOR

Ms. Shruti Vaibhav, Adv.

Mr. Priyonkoo Anjan Gogoi, Adv.

Mr. Dipak Kumar Jena, AOR

Mr. Prasanna Kumar Parhi, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Mund, Adv.

Mr. R.k. Poswal, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Verma, Adv.

Ms. Ranjita Dhal, Adv.

Mr. Manish Grewal, Adv.

Ms. Sandhya Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Raj Shekhar Jena, Adv.

Ms. Arti Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

Mr. Biraja Prasanna Das, Adv.

Mr. Devesh Pratap Singh, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Tyagi , AOR

Mr. Shamik Saha, Adv.

9

Mr. Tanishq Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Anshuman Siddharth Nayak , AOR

Mr. Rahul Kulhare, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Singh Parmar, Adv.

Mr. Krishan Mourya, Adv.

Mr. Arun Kumar Agarwalla, Adv.

Mr. Aakash Shankar, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Raikwar, Adv.

Mr. Yash Joshi, Adv.

Mrs. Minati Senapati, Adv.

Mr. Vimlesh Kumar Shukla, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, AOR

Ms. Harshita Nigam, Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Nath Rath, Adv.

Mr. Dhananjai Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Office Report dated 22.04.2024 indicates that service is complete in the matters listed today.

Re-list the matter on 07.05.2024 (NMD) as consented by the parties.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS (POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER