STATE SRI S

ITEM NO.117

COURT NO.6

SECTION XI-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9828/2024

STATE OF ODISHA & ANR.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

SRI SWADESH KUMAR DAS & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

[GROUP MATTER] FOR FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 175930/2019 FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 96890/2022

IA No. 96890/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 175930/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 168289/2024 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 168276/2024 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 265689/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 220408/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 214412/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 204549/2024 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 169809/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 171173/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 83715/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 40534/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 40532/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 38400/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 223634/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 38396/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 223209/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

WITH

C.A. No. 9833/2024 (XI-A) FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

C.A. No. 9834/2024 (XI-A) FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

C.A. No. 9835/2024 (XI-A) (IA No. 16534/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 9836/2024 (XI-A) FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

C.A. No. 9848/2024 (XI-A) FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.130281/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

C.A. No. 9840/2024 (XI-A) (IA No. 133055/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

C.A. No. 9837/2024 (XI-A)
FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.44407/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

C.A. No. 9838/2024 (XI-A)
IA No.46779/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

C.A. No. 9839/2024 (XI-A)
FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.46781/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

C.A. No. 9841/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No. 67122/2024 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 120987/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 29215/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 29206/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 29197/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 135174/2020 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 187783/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

C.A. No. 9842/2024 (XI-A)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.119147/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING

C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

C.A. No. 9844/2024 (XI-A)
FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.119714/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

C.A. No. 9879/2024 (XI-A)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.34531/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING

C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

C.A. No. 9878/2024 (XI-A)
FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.34121/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

C.A. No. 9870/2024 (XI-A)
FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.13248/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

C.A. No. 9850/2024 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 9864/2024 (XI-A)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.13063/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

C.A. No. 9871/2024 (XI-A)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.13250/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

C.A. No. 9849/2024 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 9868/2024 (XI-A)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.13176/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

C.A. No. 9860/2024 (XI-A)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.13023/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

C.A. No. 9876/2024 (XI-A)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.14205/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

C.A. No. 9863/2024 (XI-A)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.13051/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT.

C.A. No. 9861/2024 (XI-A)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.13026/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

C.A. No. 9883/2024 (XI-A)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.38608/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

C.A. No. 9882/2024 (XI-A)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.38576/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

C.A. No. 9881/2024 (XI-A)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.38546/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

C.A. No. 9875/2024 (XI-A)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.13563/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

www.ecourtsindia.com

- C.A. No. 9869/2024 (XI-A)

 FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.13214/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING

 C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
- C.A. No. 9880/2024 (XI-A)
 FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.38460/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
 C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
- C.A. No. 9888/2024 (XI-A)
 FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.44933/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
 C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
- C.A. No. 9862/2024 (XI-A)

 FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.13047/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING

 C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
- C.A. No. 9856/2024 (XI-A) FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.12969/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
- C.A. No. 9887/2024 (XI-A)
 FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.38897/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
 C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
- C.A. No. 9873/2024 (XI-A)

 FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.13551/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING

 C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
- C.A. No. 9885/2024 (XI-A)
 FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.38733/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
 C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
- C.A. No. 9872/2024 (XI-A)
 FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.13293/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
 C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
- C.A. No. 9866/2024 (XI-A)
 IA No.13070/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
- C.A. No. 9891/2024 (XI-A)
 FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.89236/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
 C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
- C.A. No. 9886/2024 (XI-A)
 FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.38757/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
 C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

C.A. No. 9884/2024 (XI-A)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.38617/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING

C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

C.A. No. 9857/2024 (XI-A)
FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.13001/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

C.A. No. 9890/2024 (XI-A)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.65439/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING

C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

C.A. No. 9892/2024 (XI-A)
FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.101415/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

C.A. No. 9829/2024 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 9830/2024 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 9831/2024 (XI-A)
IA No. 16521/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

C.A. No. 9832/2024 (XI-A)
IA No. 68943/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 16514/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

C.A. No. 9843/2024 (XI-A)
FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.119692/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

C.A. No. 9845/2024 (XI-A)
FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.129143/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

C.A. No. 9847/2024 (XI-A)
FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.129474/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

C.A. No. 9846/2024 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 9877/2024 (XI-A)
FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.28667/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

- C.A. No. 9851/2024 (XI-A)
- C.A. No. 9852/2024 (XI-A)
- C.A. No. 9853/2024 (XI-A)
- C.A. No. 9854/2024 (XI-A)
- C.A. No. 9855/2024 (XI-A)
- C.A. No. 9874/2024 (XI-A)
- IA No. 57095/2024 INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
- IA No. 57058/2024 INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
- IA No. 56992/2024 INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
- IA No. 56986/2024 INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
- IA No. 56405/2024 INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
- IA No. 14776/2024 INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
- IA No. 14637/2024 INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
- IA No. 14273/2024 INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
- IA No. 57657/2024 INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 - C.A. No. 9867/2024 (XI-A)
- C.A. No. 9859/2024 (XI-A)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.13006/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

C.A. No. 9858/2024 (XI-A)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.13002/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

C.A. No. 9865/2024 (XI-A)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.13067/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

C.A. No. 9889/2024 (XI-A)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.65388/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Date: 13-02-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Appellant(s):

Mr. Pitambar Acharya, Advocate General

Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

Mr. Manav Sabharwal, Adv.

Mr. Anindya Samal, Adv.

For Respondent(s):

Mr. Umakant Misra, Adv.

Mrs. Prabhati Nayak, Adv.

Mr. Debabrata Dash, Adv.

Ms. Apoorva Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Dhananjai Jain, AOR

Mr. Anukul Chandra Pradhan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR

Mr. Subhasish Mohanty, AOR

Mr. Samarth Mohanty, Adv.

Ms. Vandana Kaushal, AOR

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

Mr. Biraja Prasanna Das, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Narayan Tripathy, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Babita Kushwaha, Adv.

Mr. Hemant Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Nagarkatti Kartik Uday, AOR

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, AOR

Mr. S K Das, Adv.

Mr. Niranjan Sahu, AOR

Mr. Amarendra Bal, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Kanika, Adv.

Mr. Raj Singh Rana, AOR

Mr. Suchit Mohanty, Adv.

Ms. Vandana Kaushal, Adv.

Mr. Samarth Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Pratap, AOR

Mr. Amit Sharma, AOR

Mr. Soumyajit Pani, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Jain, AOR

Mr. Aishwary Bajpai, Adv.

- Ms. Swati Vaibhav, AOR
- Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR
- Ms. Suruchi Suri, Adv.
- Mr. Arunav Patnaik, Adv.
- Ms. Anju Rani, Adv.
- Mr. Dhananjay Bhaskar Ray, AOR
- Mr. Dipak Kumar Jena, AOR
- Mr. Prasanna Kumar Pahri, Adv.
- Mr. R.k. Poswal, Adv.
- Mr. Pradeep Kumar Verma, Adv.
- Mr. Ashutosh Singhdeo, Adv.
- Mr. Raj Shekhar Jena, Adv.
- Ms. Bhabna Das, AOR
- Mr. Ritwik Choudhury, Adv.
- Mr. Shresth Mukharya, Adv.
- Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR
- Mr. Biraja Prasanna Das, Adv.
- Mr. Aditya Narayan Tripathy, Adv.
- Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, AOR
- Mr. P.N. Mishra, Sr. Adv.
- Mr. Umakant Misra, Adv.
- Mr. Debabrata Dash, Adv.
- Ms. Apoorva Sharma, Adv.
- Mr. Dhananjai Jain, AOR
- Mr. Ranjay Kumar Dubey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

List on 27th March, 2025.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)